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Appropmatwns for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS —continued.

Item.

O L ~TIC O WD

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 49.

AGRICULTURAL—

Dunedin, Green Island
(alterations and plant) .

Galloway Experimental Farm (hut)

Mamaku (clearing) .

Mamaku (water-supply)

Mamaku (residence)

Mamaku (cow-shed)

Massey Agricultural College (roa,dmg and 1mplement
shed)

Motuihi (additions and 1mp10vements to animal
quarantine buildings)

Palmerston North (greenhouse, mycologlca.l) (ha,lf
cost)

Ruakura (electrical mstalla,mon)

Ruakura (homestead building), (conversmn into farm
school)

Ruakura (manager’s 1es1dence)

Te Kauwhata (electrical installation)

Wallaceville, Hutt Valley (poultry experimental, &c
station) ..

Wallaceville, Hutt Valley (electrlcal 1nsta.lla,t.10n)

Buildings and sites not specified .

(poison-mixing depot),

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £50

Gross ToraL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR ...
CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 49

VOTE No. 50.

MentarL Hospirar BuiLpings—

Auckland (land and buxldmgs)
Hokitika

Neison and Stoke

Porirua

Seacliff (land and bulldmgs)
Sunnyside .
Tokanui (land and bulldmgs)
Waitati

Buildings and sites not spec1ﬁed

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £500

Gross Torarn
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 50
3—B. 7a.

300
450
600
1,000
100
198
500

500
60

300
260

210

650
240
200

5,640

4,000

50

15,000
1,000
5,000

50,000

30,000

15,000

40,000
4,000
6,000

166,000 \

195,500 J
500

1928-29. -

£

125,000
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