Appropriations for Public Works Services.

em.		1928-29.	
ĺ	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		<u></u>
V	70TE No. 49.	£	£
	Agricultural		
1	Dunedin, Green Island (poison-mixing depot),		
	(alterations and plant)	300	
$\frac{2}{2}$	Galloway Experimental Farm (hut)	72	
34	Mamaku (clearing) Mamaku (water-supply)	450 600	
5	Mamaku (residence)	1,000	1
6	Mamaku (cow-shed)	100	
7	Massey Agricultural College (roading and implement shed)	198	
8	Motuihi (additions and improvements to animal	190	
Ŭ.	quarantine buildings)	500	
9	Palmerston North (greenhouse, mycological), (half		
.0	cost) Ruakura (electrical installation)		-
1	Ruakura (homestead building), (conversion into farm	00	
	school)	300	
.2	Ruakura (manager's residence)	260	
.3	Te Kauwhata (electrical installation)	210	
.4	Wallaceville, Hutt Valley (poultry experimental, &c., station)	650	
5	Wallaceville, Hutt Valley (electrical installation)	240	
.6	Buildings and sites not specified	200	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the		
	Public Revenues Act, 1926 £50		
	Gross Total	5,640	-
	Amount required for Current Year	4,000	
	Credits-in-aid	50	
	NET TOTALVOTE No. 49	 	3,9
N	/OTE No. 50.		
	MENTAL HOSPITAL BUILDINGS-		
1	Auckland (land and buildings)	15,000	
2	Hokitika	1,000	
$\begin{array}{c c} 3 \\ 4 \end{array}$	Nelson and Stoke Porirua	5,000 50,000	
5	Seacliff (land and buildings)	30,000	
6	Sunnyside	15,000	1
7	Tokanui (land and buildings)	40,000 4,000	
89	Waitati Buildings and sites not specified	4,000 6, 0 00	
		.,	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £500]
	GROSS TOTAL	166,000	
1		125,500	
	Amount required for Current Year		
	Amount required for Current Year Credits-in-aid	500	

3—В. 7а.